incorporated under the laws of Turkey with an address at Balibey Mah. Fabrika Sok. No:1 Şile,
İstanbul Turkey.

Repkon Offer has the meaning given to that term in in Section 1.1.

Securities means Shares and/or New Listed Options.

Section means a section of this Prospectus.

TITOMIC LIMITED |PROSPECTUS FOR THE ISSUE OF OPTIONS 41

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means the holder of a Share as recorded in the register of the Company.

Share Registry means Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited.

US Person has the definition given to that term in Regulation S of the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act means the United States Securities Act of 1933 (as amended).

TITOMIC LIMITED |PROSPECTUS FOR THE ISSUE OF OPTIONS 42

Annexure A - Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 November 2021 (all amounts in thousands AUD)

Amount in '$000
(Note 1) Notes As at 30 June 2021

Adjustments for
period from 30 June

2021 to 30
November 2021

(Note 2)

Adjustment for the
transaction

(Note 3)

Pro-forma including
notional value of

options

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 7,946  3,294   11,240

Trade and Other receivables   90   90

Inventories   1,998   1,998

Other current assets  1,049   1,049

Total current assets   11,084  3,294   14,378

Intangible assets

Property, plant and equipment   2,505   2,505

Total non-current assets   2,505   2,505

Total assets   13,589  3,294   16,882

Current liabilities

Trade payables   1,683   1,683

Other financial liabilities   1,027   1,027

Provisions   267   267

Total current liabilities   2,977   2,977

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities   1,128   1,128

Provisions   43   43

Total non-current liabilities   1,170   1,170

Total liabilities   4,147   4,147

Total net assets   9,442  3,294   12,735

Equity

Share capital  45,854  8,489  54,342

Options' reserve 4

Share based payment reserve   3,613   3,613

Accumulated Losses   (40,025) (5,195)   (45,200)

Total equity   9,442  3,294   12,735

TITOMIC LIMITED |PROSPECTUS FOR THE ISSUE OF OPTIONS 43

Notes:

1. All amounts disclosed in the tables, unless otherwise noted, are presented in Australian dollars and rounded to the
nearest thousand. Rounding in the Financial Information may result in some immaterial rounding differences
between totals and sums of components and the total percentage calculations outlined within tables, figures and
commentary.

2. Adjustments for period 30 June 2021 to 30 November 2021 includes all 'material' business transactions, including
proceeds from share issues and ongoing business income and expenses.